1/7
ST1284-xxA8/T8®
July 2002 - Ed: 1B
■ One device for parallel port termination
■ Compliant with IEEE1284 standard
■ EMI / RFI noise filtering
■ Highly integrated solution in 28 pin QSOP and
TSSOP packages

Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - United States.
Order code Marking Package Weight Delivery mode Base qty
ST1284-01A8 ST1284-01 QSOP28 0.147 g Tube 48
ST1284-01A8RL ST1284-01 QSOP28 0.147 g Tape & Reel 2500
ST1284-02A8 ST1284-02 QSOP28 0.147 g Tube 48
ST1284-02A8RL ST1284-02 QSOP28 0.147 g Tape & Reel 2500
ST1284-03A8RL ST1284-03 QSOP28 0.147 g Tape & Reel 2500
ST1284-01T8RL ST1284-01 TSSOP28 0.104 g Tape & Reel 2500
ST1284-02T8RL ST1284-02 TSSOP28 0.104 g Tape & Reel 2500
ST1284-03T8RL ST1284-03 TSSOP28 0.104 g Tape & Reel 2500
dim in mm
0.4
7.1 3.7
0.65